
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-1082

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:8/7/2023 Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: Final action:8/28/2023 8/28/2023

Title: A resolution approving a proposed amendment to master purchase order with Colorado Kenworth,
LLC, d/b/a MHC Kenworth, by adding $1,100,000 for a new total of $1,500,000 to continue providing
new medium and heavy-duty truck parts and services for city vehicles, citywide.
Amends a master purchase order with Colorado Kenworth, doing business as MHC Kenworth, by
adding $1,100,000 for a new total of $1,500,000 to continue providing new medium and heavy-duty
truck parts and services for city vehicles, citywide. No change to duration (SC-00007099).  The last
regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 9-18-2023. The Committee
approved filing this item at its meeting on 8-15-2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Lucas Palmisano

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 0667A MPO Kenworth SC 7099 FINAL_2022 sig Fund Increase, 2. Ordinance-Resolution Request
Kenworth, 3. 23-1082 Filed Resolution_Colorado Kenworth_SC-00007099_08232023_BLM_FINAL,
4. 23-1082 Filed Resolution_Colorado Kenworth_SC-00007099_08232023_BLM_FINAL, 5. 23-
1082_signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President8/28/2023 1

adoptedCity Council8/28/2023 1 Pass

approved by consentFinance & Governance Committee8/15/2023 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

